10-12-2006



	PATEN	103320483 Atty. Docket: 3215-96	
*****	To the Commissioner a Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Li-Ho YAO	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: 1) A-DATA Technology Co., Ltd. 2) ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: 1) 18F, No. 258, Lian Cheng Rd., Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	2) 12F-3, No. 267, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd., Da-An Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	Execution Date: September 26, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Fes [A] No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/215,697, filed October 25, 2004	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed).	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	8. Deposit account number _501874	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Sign	October 6, 2006 Date	
	Registration No. 26,592		
	Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
L	Total number		

10/11/2006 MJAMA1

00000154 501874 40.00 DA

29215697

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018387 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) MFMORY CARD
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/215,697 , filed Oct. 25, 2004 U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only uorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of first assignor) Li-Ho Yao (Address) 4F, No. 99, Tungan St., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address) 4r, No. 77, Idited: St., Talbel, Talwall, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of third assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)
(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) <u>A-DATA Technology Co., Ltd.</u>
Address of Assignee) 18F. No. 258. Lian Cheng Rd., Chung Ho City.
Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Name of Assignee)ATECH_TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.
Address of Assignee) 12F-3, No. 267, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd.
Da-An Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual
☐ a partnership ※ a Corporation of
(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)
a partnership
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.
(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt o which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the EATLANT and patent applications; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination applications for this invention.
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loreign applications and requests the As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Assigned U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents to the Application of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters and Trademarks and T
notice cight title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of solo title and interest.
Further the ASSIGNOH(s) agree(s) to communicate to sale the sale and the sale of the sale
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, excepted and assignment papers to cause continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignments of desir- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desir- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s). Their successors and about
September 26, 2006
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Li-Ho Yao
(Signature of second assignor, if any)
(Biguature or second appliance of the second application appliance of the second appliance of the seco
(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)
(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018387 FRAME: 0633